# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8397444

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LA COLOMBE TORREFACTION, INC.	12/15/2023

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

City:	PHILADELPHIA
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19134

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9345359
Patent Number:	10051874
Patent Number:	10729151
Patent Number:	10893683
Patent Number:	11678676

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (949)475-4754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 949-451-3800

Email: skann@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: STEPHANIE KANN

Address Line 1: 3161 MICHELSON DRIVE

Address Line 2: GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20771-00015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE KANN
SIGNATURE:	/stephanie kann/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2024
	•

**Total Attachments: 3** 

PATENT REEL: 066364 FRAME: 0493 source=LCT OpCo LLC - Statement of Conversion#page1.tif
source=LCT OpCo LLC - Statement of Conversion#page2.tif
source=LCT OpCo LLC - Statement of Conversion#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 066364 FRAME: 0494



## Pennsylvania Department of State

Bureau of Corporations and Charitable Organizations PO Box 8722 | Harrisburg, PA 17105-8722 T: 717.787.1057

dos.pa.gov/BusinessCharities

December 15, 2023

Corporation Service Company 2595 INTERSTATE DRIVE, SUITE 103 HARRISBURG, PA 17110

**Entity Name:** 

LCT OpCo LLC

Amendment Date:

December 15, 2023

**Amendment Number:** 

0013676337

Amendment Type:

Conversion with Formation

The Bureau of Corporations and Charitable Organizations is happy to send your filed document. The Bureau is here to serve you and we would like to thank you for doing business in Pennsylvania.

Beginning in 2025, annual reports are required for all domestic filing entities, limited liability general partnerships and registered foreign associations. More information will be forthcoming from the Bureau. However, to ensure that you receive notice of how and when to make annual reports, keep all information on file with the Bureau up-to-date, particularly registered office address.

PATENT REEL: 066364 FRAME: 0495







#### **COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA**

Department of State Bureau of Corporations and Charitable Organizations PO Box 8722

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105-8722

Pennsylvania Department of State

-FILED-

Amendment #: 0013676337 Date Filed: 12/15/2023

### DSCB:15-355 (rev. 1/2023)

In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions of 15 Pa.C.S. § 355 (relating to Statement of Conversion), the undersigned association, desiring to effect a conversion, hereby states that:

Converting Record Information

File number

Filing name

Original file date Converting Filing type

Current domestic business filing subtype

Current jurisdiction

Statutory reference

0002565438

LA COLOMBE TORREFACTION, INC.

02/03/1994

**Domestic Business Corporation** 

**Business** 

**PENNSYLVANIA** 

Business Corporation Law of 1988

Current Registered Office or Commercial Registered Office Provider

Address

2600 E Tioga St Philadelphia, PA 19134

Philadelphia

Approval of conversion by converting association

The plan of conversion was approved in accordance with 15 Pa.C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapter E (relating to conversion).

Converted Association Type and Subtype

Converted association type

Select the converted domestic limited liability company

subtype

Converted Jurisdiction

**Domestic Limited Liability Company** 

Limited Liability Company

**PENNSYLVANIA** 

Effective Date

The filing shall be effective when filed with the Department of State

Domestic Limited Liability Company Name

Limited liability company name

LCT OpCo LLC

New Registered Office

The name of the commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is

Corporation Service Company

Commercial Registered Office Provider

Venue and Publication County

DAUPHIN

This filing type has no other information to enter.

Attachments

Other provisions

Optional Uploads

Optional Plan of Conversion

**PATENT** 

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 066364 FRAME: 0496

Signer's Capacity	Sign Here	Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Authorized Person	Marjorie De La Cruz	12/15/2023	
Electronic Signature IN TESTIMONY WHER signed by a duly autho	EOF, the undersigned converting association rized representative.	has caused this Statement of Conv	ersion to be

PATENT

age 2 of 2

RECORDED: 01/23/2024 REEL: 066364 FRAME: 0497